12-09-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PT.2-1694 RECORDA (Rev. 0-03) 12-7-98 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0051-0017 (4KP. 4/94) 100917307 Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: __Interskill Services, Inc. Thomas Franges Internal Address: Ste. 230 Street Address: 1450 North Tustin Avenue Association Umited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Santa Ana State: CA 71p. 92705 ☐ Corporation-State Other_ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(u) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes I No □ Association _ C General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: U Limited Partnership_ Corporation-State California ☐ Merger Assignment Other_ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

O Yea & No Other____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: October 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Gr No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,700,770 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq. 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 E Manatt, Phelps & Phillips Internal Address: £1 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11355 West Olympic Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: DA 131 241 12/09/1998 INGUYEN 00000062 1700770 CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Jill M. Pietrini Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40,00 UP

01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

November 4

1998

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND THE UNITED STATES REGISTRATION THEREOF

This assignment is made by and between Thomas Franges, an individual doing business as "Interskill", having a principal place of business at 124 Auburn Street, San Rafael, California 94901 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Interskill Services, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1450 North Tustin Avenue, Suite 230, Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and uses, and thereby, owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and United States Registration thereof identified below (hereinafter the "Mark" and "Registration", respectively), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Mark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
INTERSKILL	1,700,770	July 14, 1992	35

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Registration from Assignor, including the goodwill associated with the Mark and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Mark, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Mark, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

Signed at San Rafael, California, this 36 to day of 6 to the 1998.

Thomas Franges

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0114

State of Californ	ia	}		
County of MAI	eIV_	ss : }		
		ny of <u>October</u> Deared Thomas Frang	_ 1998, before me es.	JAMES F. O'DONNE NOTARY PUBLIC
		ally known to me, or to me on the basis o	f satisfactory evidence	
acknowledged to	me that he ex	ecuted the same in hi upon behalf of whice	s subscribed to the was authorized capacity and hathe person acted, exe	d that by his signature

OFFICIAL SEAL - 1124891

JAMES F. O'DONNELL JR. Z

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF. COUNTY OF MARIN
My Comm. Exp. Feb. 19, 2001

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0115